The Embassy will be closed the following days in 2025 (subject to changes):

From 01 to 03 January

13 January (Monday)

14 January (Tuesday)

20 January (Monday)

11 February (Tuesday)

24 February (Monday)

20 March (Thursday)

26 March (Wednesday)

* March (exact date to be determined)
* March (exact date to be determined)
21 April (Monday)

29 April (Tuesday)

01 May (Thursday)

05 May (Monday)

06 May (Tuesday)

* June (exact date to be determined)

* July (exact date to be determined)
21 July (Monday)

11 August (Monday)

* September (exact date to be determined)
* September (exact date to be determined)
15 September (Monday)

22 September (Monday)

23 September (Tuesday)

13 October (Monday)

03 November (Monday)

24 November (Monday)

25 December (Thursday)

From 29 to 31 December

New Year’s Day and New Year Holidays (Wednesday to Friday)
Coming of Age Day

National Day of Regained Sovereignty
Army Day

National Foundation Day

Emperor’s Birthday

Vernal Equinox Day

Martyrs’ Day

Laylat al-Qadr (Night of Power)

Eid Al-Fitr

Easter Monday

Showa Day

International Labour Day (Mali)
Children’s Day

Greenery Day

Tabaski

Ashura

Marine Day

Mountain Day

Maouloud (Prophet’s Birthday)
Maouloud (Baptism of the Prophet)
Respect for the Aged Day
Independence Day

Autumnal Equinox Day

Health and Sports Day

Culture Day

Labour Day (Japon)

Christmas Day

New Year Holidays (Monday to Wednesday)



